Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		BACHOFEN AG previously reco	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of the Assignee should be WIILY A. BACHOFEN AG previously recorded on Reel 015212 Frame 0061. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The original Notice of Recordation has the name WILLY A. BOCHOFEN AG.	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Martin Heinzelmann			03/31/2004	
Stefan Spornberger			03/31/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	WILLY A. BACHOFEN AG			
Street Address:	UTENGASSE 15			
City:	BASEL			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	4005			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10823131		
CORRESPONDENC	e data (631)54	9-0404		
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	ful.	
Phone:	. ,	49 4700		
Email: Correspondent Name	-)strikerlaw.com EL J. STRIKER		
Address Line 1:		ST NECK ROAD		
Address Line 4:		NGTON, NEW YORK 11743		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2986		
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	2900		

500065817

PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0173

source=HEINZELMANN 2986#page1.tif source=HEINZELMANN 2986#page2.tif source=HEINZELMANN 2986#page3.tif source=HEINZELMANN 2986#page4.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

OCTOBER 04, 2004

PTAS



MICHAEL J. STRIKER 103 EAST NECK ROAD HUNGTINGTON, NY 11743

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/13/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015212/0061 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 2986

ASSIGNOR: HEINZELMANN

HEINZELMANN, MARTIN

DOC DATE: 03/31/2004

ASSIGNOR: SPORNBERGER, STEFAN

DOC DATE: 03/31/2004

ASSIGNEE: WILLY A. BOCHOFEN AG UTENGASSE 15 BASEL, SWITZERLAND 4005

SERIAL NUMBER: 10823131 PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: STIRRED BALL MILL FILING DATE: 04/13/2004 ISSUE DATE:

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313–1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

W.USPTO.GOV PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0175

015212/0061 PAGE 2

a i

THERESA FREDERICK, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0176

04/13/04	
RM PTO-1595 (Modified) v. 03-01) IB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	004 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
BNO. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) BA/REV03	
rab settings + + + ▼	
To the Director of the United States Pa 102723	167, ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Martin HEINZELMANN Stefan SPORNBERGER	Name: WILLY A. BACHOFEN AG
	Address: UTENGASSE 15
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗌 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: BASEL State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: SWITZERLAND ZIP: 4005
Execution Date: MARCH 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 10/8	ANTINA & PARTER &
Patent Application No. Filing date	ion, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 31, 2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD 4/19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194675	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD 4/19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194675 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	 B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD 4/19/2004 GT0N11 00000010 194675 10823131 1 FC:8021 40.00 M	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4675
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD A/19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194675 10823131 I FC:8021 40.00 DA	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD 4/19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194575 10823131 1 FC:8021 40.00 DA	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop APRIL 13, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL J. STRIKER Registration No. 27233 Address: 103 EAST NECK ROAD 4/19/2004 6T0N11 00000010 194675 10823131 1 FC:8021 40.00 bA	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 3. Deposit account number: 19-4675 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) NOT USE THIS SPACE Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Docket # 2986

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Martin Heinzelmann
Birkenstrasse 6
CH-4402 Frenkendorf
Schweiz

Stefan Spornberger Weizenstrasse 5 CH-4125 Riehen Schweiz

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Stirred ball mill

for which they have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Willy A. Bachofen AG Utengasse 15 4005 Basel Switzerland

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

Willy A. Bachofen AG

for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification filed herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said

Willy A. Bachofen AG

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this ______ 31. day of March 2004

In the presence of

Witness: H. Frommherz

Date: 31.03.2004

Martin Heinzelmann

Stefan Sprornberger

PATENT REEL: 016899 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 12/15/2005